## Serial Number 1939/224.



## THE DRAINAGE AND PLUMBING REGULATIONS EXTENSION ORDER 1939, NO. 3.

Department of Health, Wellington, 10th October, 1939.

PURSUANT to section 133 of the Health Act, 1920, and pursuant to regulations, to be cited as the Drainage and Plumbing Regulations, made under that Act on the 3rd day of September, 1923, I, Peter Fraser, do hereby give notice as follows.

## NOTICE.

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Drainage and Plumbing Regulations Extension Order 1939, No. 3.
  - 2. This notice shall take effect on the 1st day of November, 1939.
- 3. The notice dated 31st October, 1929, published in the Gazette of 7th November, 1929, in so far as it relates to the application of the Drainage and Plumbing Regulations to a portion of the Tauranga County, is revoked.
- 4. The Drainage and Plumbing Regulations are hereby applied to the borough and town districts set out in the Schedule hereto.

## SCHEDULE.

BOROUGH.

Akaroa Borough.

TOWN DISTRICTS.

Mount Maunganui Town District. Waverley Town District.

> P. FRASER, Minister of Health.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 19th day of October, 1939. These regulations are administered by the Health Department.

(H.H. 39/9.)